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NATIONAL MISSION FOR PROTEIN SUPPLEMENTS
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has introduced a scheme, `National Mission for ProteinSupplements` (NMPS) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State Government of Karnataka has submitted any proposal for seeking financial assistance under the NMPS;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the funds allocated and released to the State Government so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) & (b) The Union Government has introduced a scheme `National Mission for Protein Supplements (NMPS)` as a part of Rashtriya Krishi Visas Yojana

(RKVY) in this Financial Year i.e., 2011-12. The scheme is under implementation in 22 identified states, with an outlay of Rs. 300
Crore. The objective of the programme is to assist states to produce protein rich animal products within a limited time-frame. The detail of the components under NMPS is annexed.

(c) & (d) The details of the proposals for seeking financial assistance under the NMPS submitted by the State Government of Karnataka is given below:

S. No.   Details of Proposals   Amount (Rs. in lakh)

1 Fisheries Sector:
 (a) Reservoir Fisheries Development   334.00

 (b) Intensive aquaculture in Ponds and Tanks   570.00

2 Dairy Development Sector:
 (a) Automation of milk collection process 136.00
 in dairy co-operatives societies of North Karnataka

 (b) Construction of Cattle Shed for Housing 360.00
 of milch cows (Bull Mother)

 (c) Calf rearing scheme under specia   l450.00
 programme for dairy development

 Total       1850.00

(e) An amount of Rs. 1850.00 lakh was allocated to State Government of Karnataka in this financial year 2011-12 for the development of dairy and fisheries sector. The funds allocated and released to State Government of Karnataka is given below:

S.No. Sector   Amount Allocated  Amount Released


    (Rs. in lakh) (Rs. in lakh)

1. Fisheries Sector  904.00  904.00

2. Dairy Development Sector 946.00  946.00

 Total    1850.00  1850.00
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